

Hamilton C

Hamilton County Commissioner's Court

Regular Session Tuesday, July 17, 2018 9:00 A.M.



Hamilton County Commissioner's Court met in regular session on Tuesday, July 17, 2018 at 9:00 A.M. with the following members present: County Judge Mark Tynes, Commissioners Johnny Wagner, Keith Allen Curry and Lloyd Huggins. Commissioner Clary was absent.

Tynes called the meeting to order and a quorum was established.

Wagner led the invocation and Tynes followed with the pledges.

There were no public comments.

A motion was made by Wagner and seconded by Curry to approve the following line item transfers: District Clerk \$900.00 from schools and conferences \$500.00 to supplies and stationery and \$400.00 to equipment repair and maintenance. The motion carried unanimously.

A motion was made by Wagner and seconded by Curry to approve the following consent agenda:

- A. Minutes of the 7-10-2018 commissioner's court meeting
- B. Approve departmental reports submitted
- C. Certificates of Continuing Education None submitted
- D. Bills submitted for payment in the amount of \$14,752.98, payroll in the amount of \$69,245.13 and accounts payable payroll in the amount of \$39,082.49

The motion carried unanimously.

Hamilton County Personnel Update:

Chief Deputy County Clerk Mashell Thompson will be leaving the County Clerk's office to take the Administrative Assistant position at the Hamilton County Sheriff's Office.

Judges assistant, Tuwana Quigg has been moved to the Justice of the Peace office where she will be serving as a clerk. Assistant Auditor, Jasmine Klose has moved into the Judges assistant's office.

A motion was made by Huggins and seconded by Curry to approve the bond of Hamilton County Justice of the Peace Clerk Tuwana Quigg. The motion carried unanimously.

A motion was made by Huggins and seconded by Wagner to approve the bond of Hamilton County Deputy Sheriff Rod Finch. The motion carried unanimously.

A motion was made by Wagner and seconded by Curry to approve the bond renewals for Hamilton County Deputy Sheriff Ray Dale Miller, Tax Assessor-Collector Clerk Stephanie McDaniel and Reserve Hamilton County Deputy Sheriff Cari Davis. The motion carried unanimously.

The court took no action on the request from DPS to purchase a grill guard for a DPS vehicle.

Future Agenda Items:

A. Subdivision Rules

At approximately 9:15 A.M. the court went into a budget workshop.

The court discussed the part time position in the Treasurer's office, health insurance options, inmate housing and the approximate time the proposed budget would be filed. No decisions were made.

Tynes adjourned the court at 9:19 A.M.

W. Mark Tynes	
County Judge	

Attest: Kiesha F. Bagwell
County Clerk